ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY ADVISORY BOARD
February 6, 2014
7:00 PM
Regular Meeting
Municipal Building Training Room

A. Call to Order

1.
2,
3.

Introduction of EQAB members and recognition of visitors

Approval of the agenda
Approval of minutes from the January 9, 2014 meeting

B. High School Representatives Report (Stephanie Paul, Aditya Chourey)

C. Unfinished Business

1.
2.
3.
4.

City of Oak Ridge Stormwater Management Program; status update, NOI review
Coyotes

CSX Rails-to-Trails project tasks (documentation if available)

Environmental Quality Awards: Draft letter to City Council (if available)

D. Reports and Other Communications

1
2.
3

4.

City Staff (Athanasia Senecal’Lewis): Climate Action Plan progress report status
KACB-Earth Day

Tree Board workshop debriefing

DOE, SSAB, ORRCA: Report on recent activities

E. Adjournment

cc. City Manager
City Clerk
Amy Fitzgerald
Kathryn Baldwin
Athanasia Senecal Lewis
Steve Byrd, City Engineer
Oak Ridger
News Sentinel

KACB = Keep Anderson County Beautiful
SSAB = Site Specific Advisory Board
ORRCA = Oak Ridge Reservation Communities Alliance




